
  

  

Rank Player Attempts Year
1 Josh Babb 212 2005-2006
2 Josh Babb 210 2006-2007
3 Tate Fullerton 190 2021-2022
4 Tanner Sussenbach 163 2017-2018
5 Darian Drake 149 2017-2018
6 Tony Vincent 142 1985-1986
 Brian Henry 142 1992-1993
8 Grant Dewitt 141 2009-2010
9 Carter Lewis 139 2014-2015
 Evan Busen 139 2003-2004

  

Rank Player Attempts Years
1 Josh Babb 556 2003-2007
2 Tate Fullerton 442 2018-2022
3 A.J. Kassing 330 1999-2003
4 Alex Ebbing 322 2002-2006
5 J.R. Parn 314 1991-1994
6 Evan Busen 285 2001-2004
7 Brian Henry 269 1990-1993
8 Tim Fluckey 252 1989-1992
9 Brian McNeff 242 2003-2007

10 Tony Vincent 240 1984-1986

  

Free Throw Records

Free Throw Attempts - Season

Free Throw Attempts - Career



  

Rank Player Made Year
1 Josh Babb 147 2005-2006
2 Josh Babb 144 2006-2007
3 Tate Fullerton 119 2021-2022
4 Tanner Sussenbach 118 2017-2018
5 Tony Vincent 116 1985-1986
6 Darian Drake 108 2017-2018
7 Grant Dewitt 100 2009-2010
8 A.J. Kassing 97 2002-2003
9 Justin Volk 96 2011-2012

10 Tate Fullerton 95 2019-2020

  

  

Rank Player Made Years
1 Josh Babb 361 2003-2007
2 Tate Fullerton 302 2018-2022
3 Darian Drake 287 2015-2018
4 A.J. Kassing 257 1999-2003
5 Tanner Sussenbach 218 2015-2018
6 J.R. Parn 199 1991-1994
7 Ace Hendricks 195 2008-2011
8 Tony Vincent 194 1984-1986
9 Alex Ebbing 187 2002-2006

10 Carter Lewis 187 2013-2016

  

Free Throw Made - Career

Free Throws Made -  Season



  

Rank Player FGA-FGM Percent Year
1 Tim Holterfield 47-51 92.16% 2001-2002
2 Benji Lerch 71-78 91.03% 1998-1999
3 Chris Ormond 60-72 83.33% 1993-1994
4 Tony Vincent 116-142 81.69% 1985-1986
5 Justin Volk 96-118 81.40% 2011-2012
6 A.J Kassing 93-116 80.17% 2001-2002
7 Tony Vincent 78-98 79.60% 1984-1985
8 A.J. Kassing 97-123 78.86% 2002-2003
9 Adam Johnson 77-98 78.57% 2000-2001

10 Tate Fullerton 62-79 78.48% 2021-2022

  

  

Rank Player FGA-FGM Percent Years
1 Tony Vincent 194-240 80.83% 1984-1986
2 Benji Lerch 153-194 78.87% 1997-2000
3 A.J. Kassing 257-330 77.88% 1999-2003
4 Tanner Sussenbach 218-297 73.40% 2014-2018
5 Adam Johnson 116-159 72.96% 1998-2001
6 Curt Boylen 148-212 69.81% 1988-1991
7 Tate Fullerton 302-442 68.33% 2018-2022
8 Darian Drake 287-425 67.50% 2014-2018
9 Josh Babb 357-556 64.93% 2003-2007

10 Ace Hendricks 195-308 63.30% 2007-2010

Best Free Throw % - Season
(Minimum 50 attempts)

Best Free Throw % - Career
(Minimum 150 attempts)



  

Rank Player Attempts Year
1 A.J. Kassing  20 2/2/01 v Meredosia
2 A.J. Kassing 19 12/20/02 v Bluffs
3 Grant Dewitt 18 2/20/2010 Unity
 Micheal Scaggan 18 12/11/12 ISD
 Josh Babb 18 12/10/05 v Tolono Unity
 Caleb Taylor 18 2/5/08 v Western
7 Josh Babb 17 12/3/04 v West Central
 Caleb Taylor 17 2/15/08 v Mendon 
 Tanner Sussenbach 17 2/2/2018 Pittsfield

10 Josh Babb 16 1/13/06 v Liberty
 Josh Babb 16 3/6/07 v Breese Central
 Micheal Scaggan 16 12/27/2012
 Darian Drake 16 1/11/16 Liberty

  

  

Rank Player Made Date/Opponent
1 A.J. Kassing 17 2/2/01 v Meredosia
2 Caleb Taylor 15 2/5/08 v Western
3 A.J. Kassing 14 12/20/02 v Bluffs
4 Josh Babb 13 12/10/05 v Tolono Unity
 Josh Babb 13 1/6/06 v Beardstown
 Grant Dewitt 13 2/20/2010 Unity
7 Eric Grady 12 1/25/97 v Payson
 Josh Flynn 12 2/23/00 v Beardstown
 Adam Johnson 12 12/28/00 v Aledo
 Josh Babb 12 1/13/06 v Liberty
 Josh Babb 12 3/2/07 v Liberty
 Micheal Scaggan 12 12/11/12 ISD
 Darian Drake 12 1/11/16 Liberty

  

Most Free Throw Attempts - Game

Most Free Throws Made - Game



   

Rank Player Made Date/Opponent
1 Josh Babb 12 3/2/07 v Liberty
2 A.J. Kassing 9 12/27/01 v Aledo
3 Benji Lerch 8 11/28/97 v Triopia

Doug Fluckey 8 12/2/97 v Griggsville
 John Teefey 8 2/12/99 v Carthage
 Adam Johnson 8 1/12/00 v Franklin
 Tim Holterfield 8 1/18/02 v Warsaw
 A.J. Kassing 8 2/8/03 v Meredosia
 Alex Ebbing 8 1/14/06 v Porta

10 Nate Wilson 7 2/24/94 v Rushville
 Eric Grady 7 1/11/97 v Virginia
 Benji Lerch 7 2/12/99 v Carthage
 Benji Lerch 7 1/15/99 v Beardstown
 Benji Lerch 7 2/8/00 v Barry
 Tim Holterfield 7 1/22/02 v Central
 A.J. Kassing 7 12/18/01 v Colchester
 Josh Babb 7 1/17/06 v Triopia

 

  

Rank Player Made Dates
1 Benji Lerch 32 12/18/98 to 2/2/99

Most FT's Game Without a Miss

Most Consecutive Made Free Throws


